General Description
The MAX3453E–MAX3456E ±15kV ESD-protected USB-
compliant transceivers interface low-voltage ASICs with
USB devices. The devices fully comply with USB 1.1
and USB 2.0 when operating at full (12Mbps) and low
(1.5Mbps) speeds. The MAX3453E–MAX3456E operate
with VL as low as +1.65V, ensuring compatibility with
low-voltage ASICs.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PKG PKG CODE
MAX3453EEUD -40oC to +85oC 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3453EETE -40oC to +85oC 16 Thin QFN T1633-4
MAX3454EEUD -40oC to +85oC 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3454EETE -40oC to +85oC 16 Thin QFN T1633-4
MAX3455EEUD -40oC to +85oC 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3455EETE -40oC to +85oC 16 Thin QFN T1633-4
MAX3456EEUD -40oC to +85oC 14 TSSOP U14-1
MAX3456EETE -40oC to +85oC 16 Thin QFN T1633-4
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
PART
VBUS POWER-
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE (V)
VL POWER-
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE (V)
INTERNAL
PULLUP
RESISTOR
VBUS LEVEL
DETECT
ENUMERATE
USB SPEED
SUPPORTED
±15kV ESD
PROTECTION
MAX3453E 4.0 to 5.5 1.65 to 3.6 Yes Yes Yes Full Yes
MAX3454E 3.0 to 5.5 1.65 to 3.6 Yes No Yes Low/full Yes
MAX3455E 4.0 to 5.5 1.65 to 3.6 No Yes No Low/full Yes
MAX3456E 3.0 to 5.5 1.65 to 3.6 No No No Low/full Yes
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
M
A